Date
10/10/2022

10/10/2022

10/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022
10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/11/2022

10/12/2022

10/12/2022
10/12/2022

10/12/2022

10/12/2022

10/13/2022
10/13/2022

10/13/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/14/2022
10/14/2022

10/14/2022
10/15/2022

10/15/2022

10/15/2022

10/15/2022

10/15/2022

Time
07:23

09:02

13:16
13:50
14:19
18:24

03:19

07:38
10:10

11:21

14:18

18:08

12:05

16:21
16:35

21:29

21:43

01:10
04:15

05:45
09:31

09:55
14:27
15:48

18:42
08:51

08:56

09:13

11:59

12:09

Incident Type
THEFT FROM AUTO

VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

CVA ABUSE
THREATS COMPLAINT

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO

ASSAULT REPORT
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

T - Traffic Stop

FOUND
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
FRAUD

SHOPLIFTING
ASSAULT COMBINED

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

ASSAULT REPORT

Created By:

Location

6000 Springhill Dr GB2
Unit Centerway GB1
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3
200 Lakeside Dr GB1
Edmonston Rd / Breezewood Dr GB2
6000 Springhill Dr GB2
100 Centerway GB1
7800 Walker Dr GB1
8000 Mandan Rd GB3
6300 Breezewood Dr GB2
9100 Springhill Ct GB2
7900 Mandan Rd GB3
Breezewood Dr/ Springhill Ln  GB2
Springhill Dr / Springhill Ter GB2
7400 Morrison Dr GB3
9100 Edmonston Rd GB2
200 Lakeside Dr GB1
9300 Edmonston Rd GB2
6200 Breezewood Dr GB2
6100 Breezewood Ct GB2
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2
5800 Cherrywood Ln GB2
6200 Springhill Dr GB2
5900 Cherrywood Ln GB2
6000 Springhill Dr GB2
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2

Narrative

Handicap placard and personal property stolen from vehicle.
Skate park vadndalized with graffiti sprayed at the skate park.

Commercial theft.
Commercial theft.
Commercial theft.

Rear license plate stolen.

Black 2015 Honda NC700X motorcycle stolen out of the truck bed of a parked transport vehicle.

Report of child abuse and neglect. CPS notified. Ongoing investigation.

Domestic.

Rear license plate stolen in June of 2021.

Commercial theft.

Credit card fraud.

Driver-side door lock broken and personal property stolen.

Juvenile dispute.

Two rear tires slashed.
Driver side door lock damaged, personal property taken.

During a traffice stop, officers located a large amount of marijuana. The adult man was charged and released from the scene with "CR 5-601 -
Possession of cannabis 10grams+".

Stolen license plates located.

Owner believes a known individual is using the car without his permission and damaged it.

Rear back window broken, nothing taken.

Package theft.

White 2018 Hyundai Tucson (MD plate: 3DY9545) stolen.
2010 Chrysler 300 (MD plate: 8AC6619) stolen on 9/18/22.
Gift card fraud.

Commercial theft.

Officers located an injured man who refused to give any details to how he sustained injuries, when EMS arrived, he told them he had been in a
fight and did not give any further details.

Car window broken, personal property taken.
Front passenger window shattered, personal property stolen.
Fire extinguisher fluid sprayed on the floor of aparment building, no signs there was an active fire.

Security attempted to stop two women stealing items from a business, they ran to a car, which attempted to hit the security officers as they drove
off, but were unsuccessful.

Executed on:



10/15/2022 12:24 ASSIST FIRE EMS 6100 Springhill Ter GB2 Officers assisted Fire/EMS personnel at the scene of a vehicle fire. The vehicle, a Black Chrysler 300, was confirmed stolen out of D.C. The
vehicle was unoccupied at the time of the fire.

10/15/2022 13:37 FRAUD Unit Crescent Rd GB1 Check fraud.
10/15/2022 13:50 FRAUD 7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Debit card fraud.
10/15/2022 14:43 DEATH REPORT Death Report.
10/15/2022 16:02 CHECK WELFARE Welfare check.
COMBINED
10/15/2022 23:04 T - Traffic Stop Breezewood Dr/ Cherrywood  GB2 During a traffic stop, officers located a large amount of marijuana. The adult male driver was charged with "Possession marijuana 10 Grams+"
Ln and released on-scene.
10/16/2022 09:18 THEFT REPORT 5700 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Commercial theft.
10/16/2022 10:36 VANDALISM 5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr GB2 Victim observed two cracks on car's front windshield and a couple of rocks on top of the hood of the vehicle.
10/16/2022 14:23 BREAKININ 7300 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Adult man arrested after breaking a window of a business and damaging a door.
PROGRESS
10/16/2022 15:17 ASSAULT COMBINED 5900 Cherrywood Ter GB2 Two children shot with a gel blaster by another child who is known to the pair. Both victims were seen by EMS personnel and declined to be taken

to the hospital for their minor injuries.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

Created By: Executed on:



