Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
10/10/2022	07:23	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Handicap placard and personal property stolen from vehicle.
10/10/2022	09:02	VANDALISM	Unit Centerway	GB1	Skate park vadndalized with graffiti sprayed at the skate park.
10/10/2022	13:16	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
10/10/2022	13:50	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
10/10/2022	14:19	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
10/10/2022	18:24	THEFT FROM AUTO	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Rear license plate stolen.
10/11/2022	03:19	STOLEN VEH	Edmonston Rd / Breezewood Dr	GB2	Black 2015 Honda NC700X motorcycle stolen out of the truck bed of a parked transport vehicle.
10/11/2022	07:38	CVA ABUSE			Report of child abuse and neglect. CPS notified. Ongoing investigation.
10/11/2022	10:10	THREATS COMPLAINT			Domestic.
10/11/2022	11:21	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Rear license plate stolen in June of 2021.
10/11/2022	14:18	THEFT REPORT	100 Centerway	GB1	Commercial theft.
10/11/2022	18:08	FRAUD	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Credit card fraud.
10/12/2022	12:05	THEFT FROM AUTO	8000 Mandan Rd	GB3	Driver-side door lock broken and personal property stolen.
10/12/2022	16:21	ASSAULT REPORT	6300 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Juvenile dispute.
10/12/2022	16:35	VANDALISM	9100 Springhill Ct	GB2	Two rear tires slashed.
10/12/2022	21:29	THEFT FROM AUTO	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Driver side door lock damaged, personal property taken.
10/12/2022	21:43	T - Traffic Stop	Breezewood Dr / Springhill Ln	GB2	During a traffice stop, officers located a large amount of marijuana. The adult man was charged and released from the scene with "CR 5-601 - Possession of cannabis 10grams+".
10/13/2022	01:10	FOUND	Springhill Dr / Springhill Ter	GB2	Stolen license plates located.
10/13/2022	04:15	VANDALISM	7400 Morrison Dr	GB3	Owner believes a known individual is using the car without his permission and damaged it.
10/13/2022	05:45	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Rear back window broken, nothing taken.
10/14/2022	09:31	THEFT REPORT	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Package theft.
10/14/2022	09:55	STOLEN VEH	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	White 2018 Hyundai Tucson (MD plate: 3DY9545) stolen.
10/14/2022	14:27	STOLEN VEH	6200 Breezewood Dr	GB2	2010 Chrysler 300 (MD plate: 8AC6619) stolen on 9/18/22.
10/14/2022	15:48	FRAUD	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Gift card fraud.
10/14/2022	18:42	SHOPLIFTING	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
10/15/2022	08:51	ASSAULT COMBINED	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Officers located an injured man who refused to give any details to how he sustained injuries, when EMS arrived, he told them he had been in a fight and did not give any further details.
10/15/2022	08:56	THEFT FROM AUTO	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	Car window broken, personal property taken.
10/15/2022	09:13	THEFT FROM AUTO	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Front passenger window shattered, personal property stolen.
10/15/2022	11:59	VANDALISM	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Fire extinguisher fluid sprayed on the floor of aparment building, no signs there was an active fire.
10/15/2022	12:09	ASSAULT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Security attempted to stop two women stealing items from a business, they ran to a car, which attempted to hit the security officers as they drove off, but were unsuccessful.

Created By:

10/15/2022	12:24	ASSIST FIRE EMS	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Officers assisted Fire/EMS personnel at the scene of a vehicle fire. The vehicle, a Black Chrysler 300, was confirmed stolen out of D.C. The vehicle was unoccupied at the time of the fire.
10/15/2022	13:37	FRAUD	Unit Crescent Rd	GB1	Check fraud.
10/15/2022	13:50	FRAUD	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Debit card fraud.
10/15/2022	14:43	DEATH REPORT			Death Report.
10/15/2022	16:02	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Welfare check.
10/15/2022	23:04	T - Traffic Stop	Breezewood Dr / Cherrywood Ln	GB2	During a traffic stop, officers located a large amount of marijuana. The adult male driver was charged with "Possession marijuana 10 Grams+" and released on-scene.
10/16/2022	09:18	THEFT REPORT	5700 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Commercial theft.
10/16/2022	10:36	VANDALISM	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Victim observed two cracks on car's front windshield and a couple of rocks on top of the hood of the vehicle.
10/16/2022	14:23	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	7300 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Adult man arrested after breaking a window of a business and damaging a door.
10/16/2022	15:17	ASSAULT COMBINED	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Two children shot with a gel blaster by another child who is known to the pair. Both victims were seen by EMS personnel and declined to be taken to the hospital for their minor injuries.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West